UNOFFICIAL COPY

[ I I Doc#. 2118306093 Fee: $98.00
lllmm;s Anti-Predatory o e
Lending Database Cook County Clerk -
Date: 07/02/2021 12:15 PM Pg: 1 of 15
Program

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage Fraud
844-768-1713

The property identified as: " PIN: 16-28-432-001-0000 2108% faly 5 3 '

Address:

Street: 4929 WEST 30TH PLACE
Street line 2;
City: CICERO State: IL ZIP Code: 60804

Lender: PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LL.C

Borrower: CRISTINA PELAYO

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $135424.00

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirzinents of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity or person.

Certificate number: EFB13531-9411-4D0F-89C09-784587881A02 Execution date: 4/8/2021




2118306093 Page: 2 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

After recording please mail to:
Servicelink

[Name]

Attn; Loan Modification Solutions
[Attention]

3220 £l Camino Real

[Street Address]

Irvine, CA 92602

[City, State Zip Code}

This instrument was prepared by:
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC
[Mame]

6101 Condor Crive, Suite 200
[Street Address]

Moorpark, CA 93%2"

[City, State Zip Code!

Permanent Index Number, 45-28-432-001-0000
fSpare Above This Line For Recording Datal

PATCYS B 1oNE Y o FHA/VA Case No.: 137-8758458-702
HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Investor Loan #

Dated: April 8, 2021 MIN: 100155900031539325

Borrower (“I")' : CRISTINA PELAYO

Lender or Servicer (*Lender”); PennyMac Loan Services; L.C

“MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, In¢./ MERS is a separate corporation that is
acting solely as a nominee for Lender and Lender’s ‘succeszors and assigns. MERS is the
mortgagee under the Mortgage. MERS is organized and exisiing vnder the laws of Delaware, and
has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Mi47201-2026, (888) 679-MERS.

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) anc viutz (“Note™): September 13,
2016

Loan Number: 1-48463%1

Property Address [and Legal Description if recordation is necessary] (“Property”): 4229 WEST 30TH
PLACE, CICERO, IL 60804

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HERECF:

Original security instrument in the amount of $135,424.00 and recorded on September 22, 2018 in Book,
Volume, or Liber No. NfA, at Page N/A (or as Instrument No. 1626619283) , in the Office of the County
Clerk or Register of COOK County, State of Illinois.

1 If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “l." For purposes of
this document words signifying the singular (such as ‘1) shall include the plural (such as “we”) and vice versa where
appropriate.

Minois Home Affordable Modification Agreemant — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (pags 1 of 11 pages}
00155IL 06/19

RO O



2118306093 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

if my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then this
Home Affordable Modification Agreement (“Agreement") will, as set forth in Section 3, amend and
supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2} the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage
and Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan Documents.”
Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given to them in Loan

Documents.

| understand that after | sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send
me a signed copy of this Agreement. This Agreement will not take effect unless the preconditions set
forth in Section 2 have been satisfied.

1. My Renresentations and Covenants. | certify, represent to Lender, covenant and agree:

A.

F.

G.

I #m experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) | am in default under the Loan
Dacvments or my default is imminent, and (i) | do not have sufficient income or access to
sufficient liquid assets to make the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future;
One of the borrowers signing this Agreement lives in the Property as a principa
residence, 1nd the Property has not been condemned;

There has beeri ho impermissible change in the ownership of the Praperty since | signed
the Loan Docuinsnts. A permissible change would be any transfer that the lender is
required by law to al'ow, such as a transfer to add or remove a family member, spouse or
domestic partner of the tindersigned in the event of a death, divarce or marriage,;

| have provided documeriziion for all income that | receive (and 1 understand that | am
not required to disclose childsupport or alimony uniess | chose to rely on such income
when requesting to qualify for the Home Affordable Moadification Program {*Program™));
Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information | have provided to Lender in
connection with this Agreement, inciuding the documents and information regarding my
eligibility for the Program, are true and Correct;

If Lender requires me to obtain credit cousiseling in connection with the Program, | will do
so; and

| have made or will make all payments requirsy under g trial period.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. urdarstand and acknowledge that:

A.

if prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Sectior 3 the Lender determines
that my representations in Section 1 are no longer true and correct or any covenant in
Section 1 has not been performed, the Loan Documents wili not-ise modified and this
Agreement will terminate. In that event, the Lender will have al' of the rights and
remedies provided by the Loan Documents; and

| understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and uati (i) the Lender
accepts this Agreement by signing and returning a copy of it to me, and (i) the
Modification Effective Date (as defined in Section 3) has occurred. | further understand
and agree that the Lender will not be obligated or bound to make any modification of the
Loan Documents if | fail to meet any one of the requirements under this Agreement.

3. The Modification. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 continug to be true in all
material respects and all preconditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 have been met,
the Loan Documents will automatically become modified on May 1, 2021 (the "Modification

Illinois Home Affordable Modification Agreement - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Form 3157 3/09 (rev, 10/10) (page 2 of 11 pages)
0015511, 06/19

TR OG0 A



2118306093 Page: 4 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Effective Date"} and all unpaid late charges that remain unpaid will be waived. | understand that if
I have failed to make any payments as a precondition to this modification under a trial period
plan, this modification will not take effect. The first modified payment will be due on June 1,
2021.

A. The Maturity Date will be: May 1, 2051,

B. The modified Principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that
will be past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred
interest, fees, escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges,
collectively, “Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously
credited to my Loan.The new principal balance of my Note will be $92,459.35 (the “New
Principal Balance™). | understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the
autstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the
intsrest rate in effect under this Agreement. | also understand that this means interest wil!
nuw accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance,
whicli wauld not happen without this Agreement.

C. $37,164.47 <7 the New Principal Balance will be included in the amount of a Subordinate
Note ("Subordiiate Note") and | will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this
amount. The New Principal Balance less the amount of the Suberdinate Note shall be
referred fo as the “'nteiest Bearing Principal Balance™ and this amount is $92,459.35.
Interest at the rate ¢f 3.375% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal
Balance as of May 1, 2874 and the first new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance will be Gueon June 1, 2021, My payment schedule for the modified
Loan is as follows:

Years |Interest |Interest Monthly, ;Estimated Total Payment Number of
Rate Rate Principal (Monthly |Monthly | Begins On Manthly
Change and gacrow [ Payment* Payments
Date Interest Payraent
Payment |Amcunc
Amount
1-30 [3.375% (05/01/2021 [35408.76 $738.46, [31,147.22, |06/D01/2021 380
may adjust jma adiust
periodically| periouicaity!

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accorganca with applicable law
and therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to‘the-contrary in the
Loan Documents, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable,-stcp or simple
interest rate.

| understand that, if | have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification,
the minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will
no longer be offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment
schedule for my modified Loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each month
for the remaining term of the Loan. My modified Loan will not have a nepative

lllinois Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 {rev. 10/10) (page 3 of 17 pages}
00155IL 06/19

0 0 O A O T T



2118306093 Page: 5 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amortization feature that would allow me to pay less than the interest due resulting in any
unpaid interest to be added to the outstanding principal balance,

0. | will be in defautt if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified
by this Agreement.
E. If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Documents, then in the event of

default under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the
rate set forth in Section 3.C.

F. [ agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i} the date | sell or transfer an interest in
the Property, (ii} the date | pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or {iii) the
Maturity Date,

G. IT."'make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first tu.eny Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other
amounts dus.

4, Additional Agreements., | agree to the following;

A. That all persons whz signed the Loan Documents or their authorized representative(s)
have signed this Agreemeant, unless (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (i) the
borrower and co-borrowel are divorced and the property has been tfransferred to one
spouse in the divorce decrea the spouse who no longer has an interest in the property
need not sign this Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held
liable for the obligation under th¢: Loan Documents); or (iii} the Lender has waived this
requirement in writing.

B. That this Agreement shall supersede the torms of any modification, forbearance, trial
period plan or cther workout plan that | previnusly entered into with Lender,

C. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all
covenants, agreements, and requirements of Loan "ozuments including my agreement
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, -assessments, Escrow [tems,
impounds, and all other payments, the amount of which ma;change periodically over the
term of my Loan,

D. Funds for Escrow Items. 1 will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the
Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid it full, a sum (the
“Funds”} to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a} taxes and assessments and other
ftems which can attain priority over the Moertgage as a lien or encunwririce on the
Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for
any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of
mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and {e) any
community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be
escrowed, These items are called “Escrow ltems." | shall promptly furnish to Lender all
notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. | shall pay Lender the Funds for

lllinois Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mag/Freddie Mac UNIFORM [NSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 4 of 11 pages)
00155 0619

0O B R



2118306093 Page: 6 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow
Items. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, |
shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow ltems for
which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish
to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may
require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents,
as the phrase "covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If | am
obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and | fail to pay the amount
due for an Escrow {tem, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and
this Agreement and pay such amount and | shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by
a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, |
shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this
Szction 4.0.

Lender may, at any time, coliect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to
permit Cerder to apply the Funds at the time spacified under the Real Estate Settlsment
Procedures Act (*RESPA"), and {b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can
require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow ltems or
otherwise in accordsnce with applicable law.

The Funds sinale held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal
agency, instrumentality,-orentity (including Lender, if Lender is an inslitution whose
deposits are so insured) o i any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the
Funds to pay the Escrow iteris no-dater than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge me for holding and ‘applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow
account, or verifying the Escrow Iteris, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest tc he paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay me any interest or earnings ¢n the Funds. Lender and | can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paia-on the Funds. Lender shall provide me,
without charge, an annual accounting of the Fundt, as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrov/, @z defined under RESPA, Lender
shall account to me for the excess funds in accorgance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESHA, Lender shall notify me as
required by RESPA, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monttiy payments. If there
is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lerdzr shall notify me
as required by RESPA, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly pavinents,

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documenis /iender shall
promptly refund to me any Funds held by Lender.

E. That the Loan Documents as medified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding
agreements, enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

F. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by
this Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be

Hlinpis Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page & of 71 pages)
00155IL 06/19

JUTE Rl



2118306093 Page: 7 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the
obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and that except as otherwise specifically
provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and | will be bound
by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

G That, as of the Madification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the
Loan Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. Lender shall not
gxercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option as of the date of
such sale or transfer. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums secured by the Mortgage.
if | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
re'nedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on me.

H. That{ a% of the Modification Effective Date, | understand that the Lender wili only allow
the trarsfe: and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, to a transferee of my
property as. germitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A
buyer or transfzree of the Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to
assume the Loan: Except as noted herein, this Agreement may not be assigned to, or
assumed by, a buye or ‘ransferee of the Property.

. That, as of the Moditication Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any
addendum or amendment £z the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or
partial prepayment of the Note, such provision is null and void.

J. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), andfor subordinadon agreement(s) that are necessary or required
by the Lender's procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage Loan is in first lien
position andfor is fully enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance
and not withstanding anything else to the corirary in-this Agreement, the Lender does not
receive such fitle endorsement(s), title insurcnce product(s) andfor subordination
agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement wii, not become effective on the
Madification Effective Date and the Agreement wil be tiuildne void,

K. That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonaniy necessary to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (i} <urect the terms and
conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after executicn of this Agreement. |
understand that either a corrected Agreement or a letter agreemier. containing the
correction will be provided to me for my signature. At Lender's option, trig/Agreement will
be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If | elect not to-sigr any such
corrective documentation, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall continue in full
force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and | will not be
eligible for a modification.

L. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. {"MERS") is a separate corporation
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone
number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M| 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. In cases where the

lllinois Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) {page 6 of 11 pages}
00155IL 06/19

RN OO RO O



2118306093 Page: § of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

loan has been registered with MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by
the borrower in the mortgage and who is acting solely as nominee for Lender and
Lender's successors and assigns, MERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those
interests, including, but not limited to, the right 1o foreclose and sell the Property; and to
take any action required of Lender including, but not fimited to, releasing and canceling
the mortgage loan.

M. That Lender will collect and record personal infarmation, including, but not limited to, my
name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment
history, government monitoring information, and information about account balances and
activity. In addition, | understand and consent to the disclasure of my personal
information and the terms of the trial period plan and this Agreement by Lender to (i) the
U.S. Department of the Treasury, (i) Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in connection with
their responsibilities under the Home Affordability and Stability Plan; (iii) any investor,
Infurer, guarantor or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees or services my first lien or
suoordinate lien (if applicable} mortgage loan(s); (iv) companies that perform support
servites for the Home Affordabie Modification Program and the Second Lien Modification
Prograr; znd (v) any HUD certified housing counselor.

. That if any decument related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,
misplaced, missizied, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of
the Loan as modified, o is otherwise missing, | will comply with the Lender's request to
execute, acknowledyz, iiitial and deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender
deems necessary. If thevsis is replaced, the Lender hereby indemnifies me against any
loss associated with a dernard on the original Nete. All documents the Lender requests
of me under this Section 4.N.'shalhe referred to as "Documents." | agree to deliver the
Documents within ten (10) day< after | receive the Lender's written request for such
replacement.

0. That the mortgage insurance premiums.-on'my Loan, if applicable, may increase as a
result of the capitalization which will resut_in a higher total monthly payment.
Furthermore, the date on which | may requcst cancellation of mortgage insurance may
change as a result of the New Principal Balance.

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

[\'/L})ﬁwvw 0 / j fu}}ﬁ Date: f/_f_é([/ﬂ

Borrower - CRISTINA PELAYO /

INinois Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 {rev. 10/10) (page 7 of 11 pages)
00155IL 06/19

W00 00 A A



2118306093 Page: 9 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of 1 LL mlwf §
County of M g
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

by CRISTINA PELAYO.,

ANTONIO GRIGORIO-SLEIVYS
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of fitinais

My Commission Expires Jul 10, 2021

~Shynatyte Person Takuﬁ Acknowledgment

;wO 6R1 G ofo - ﬂﬁﬂ/”

L Z0E ‘DL 5254 X3 LDISSILIWOD) AW

SIGUI 20 SRS - 211GNd AJBIoN Printed Name
[P 5RPY0
SANITSUHEED QINOLNY N oTaeyY
7 e Title or Rank
(Seal) Serial Number, if any:

Hlingis Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie MaefFreddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 {rev. 10/10) (page 8 of 11 pages}
00155IL 06/19

WO OO OO O



2118306093 Page: 10 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE

PennyMac Loan Services, LLC Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
)( R ‘/\ (Seal) 92 VL/LJ (Seal)
“J Karen Denton “Lender [ Karen Denton MERS
First Vice President First Vice President
By: By:
Mortgage Electronic Registration System, Inc., as
MAY 2 1 2024 nominee for PennyMac Loan Services, LLC, its

successors and assigns

Date of Lenoer’s Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office vompleting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to which i1z certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of
that document,

State of ¢ SR A
g EATIACYR
County of § ’
Cn befors rie, . Notary

Public personally appeared e . of
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC a corporation, who proved *o rae on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrurient..and acknowiedged to me that hefshe
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity on behaif of the ceiporation, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf o1 whicli the person acted, executed the
instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Staie <f California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Printed Name

(Seal) My Commission Expires:

lllinois Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 {rev. 1010) {page ? of 11 pages}
00155IL 06/19

T O O S



2118306093 Page: 11 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

on U05/21/207% before me, Wendy Powers Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _Karen Denton

who proved to me on the basts of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrurient and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(i2s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behair o1 vhich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY vwiider the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.
] ST WENDY POWERS [
A . Notary Public - Caiifornia %

Vertura County £
. Comminsion # 2285442
*= My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2022

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature




2118306093 Page: 12 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California
County of Ventura )

on 05/21/202: before me, Céndace Cardona, Notary Public
{insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _Karen Denton

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrurient and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(izs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person{s), or the entity upon behaii ¢i vshich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

! certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY Liizar the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

i SRR, ,,“"a;cz CARDOMN ]
L S Matary Public - Callforni
i AT Yontura Couny
J \-: y Commisston ¥ 2150424 5

“ H : !
| ﬁm Lo, Exdites mar 1. i01% E
SlgnatUYBCI—L,./\\—\ (Seal)




2118306093 Page: 13 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

llinois Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family ~ Fannie Mae/Freddie Mag UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 {rev. 10/10) (page 10 of 11 pages)
001551L 06/19

00 0 O OO O



2118306093 Page: 14 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): CRISTINA PELAYO
LOAN NUMBER: 1-4846391

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
SEE ATTACHF2 LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Index Nvmber: 16-28-432-001-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 4924 ¥JEST 30TH PLACE, CICERO, IL 60804

Ninois Home Affordabls Modification Agreement — Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Form 3157 3/09 (rev. 10/10) (page 11 of 11 pages)
00155IL 06/19

YOO N O 0 0



2118306093 Page: 15 of 15

RRQE R

VT g
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Index Number:
Property ID: 16-28-432-001~ TOOO

Properfy Address:
4920 W._ 30th Place
Cicero, I 60804

Legal Description:

LOTS 14 AND 15 IN LOUIS WARNECKE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4 TO 8 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 22 IN HAWTHORNE
IN THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 3¢ NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



